

**Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms and Sons Excavating, Inc.				Ward Construction Co.				Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price Labor Materials		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price Labor Materials		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price Labor Materials		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	
<b>(Village of Deshler) West Maple Street From Railroad Tracks to North Keyser</b> Length: 450 Feet or 0.09 Mile(s) Width: Varies (Approx. 1600 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																			
1	407	83	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 207.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 186.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 249.00	
2	823	67	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,395.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 15,410.00	
3	202	480	L.F.	Concrete/ Stone Curb Removal, Includes Removal at face of Curb 10" From Curb, Depth needed for Type 4-C Curb	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 0.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,440.00	
4	609	480	L.F.	Curb type 4-C, Includes filling 10" in Front of Curb with Concrete and Asphalt at Lifts and Material Suitable to the Engineer/ Village	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 28.25	\$ 13,560.00	
5	611	3	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	
6	611	3	EA	Catch Basins Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
7	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (70 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 1,042.50	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
<b>West Maple Steet Total</b>						<b>\$ 53,100.00</b>			<b>\$ 35,387.75</b>				<b>\$ 40,001.00</b>					<b>\$ 49,649.00</b>	
<b>(Village of Deshler) West North Street From Railroad Tracks to North Park</b> Length: 940 Feet or 0.18 Mile(s) Width: 21 Feet (Approx. 2170 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																			
11	407	109	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 272.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 245.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00	
12	823	91	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,930.00	
13	611	1	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
14	611	1	EA	Adjust Water Valve to Grade (Village will supply parts)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
15	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (195 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	
16	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
17	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
18	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	
<b>West North Steet Total</b>						<b>\$ 31,750.00</b>			<b>\$ 20,086.25</b>				<b>\$ 20,103.00</b>					<b>\$ 29,722.00</b>	
<b>(Village of Deshler) South Butternut Street From East Water Street to East Holmes Street</b> Length: 340 Feet or 0.06 Mile(s) Width: 34 Feet (Approx. 1300 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																			
19	407	65	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 146.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	
20	254	1,300	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 1.5" Deep). Price includes removal of cuttings	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	
21	823	55	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,650.00	
22	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
23	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
24	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
<b>South Butternut Street Total</b>						<b>\$ 23,950.00</b>			<b>\$ 18,147.25</b>				<b>\$ 14,005.00</b>					<b>\$ 22,115.00</b>	
<b>(Village of Deshler) North Oak Street From State Route 18 to East Elm Street</b> Length: 425 Feet or 0.08 Mile(s) Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 870 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																			
25	407	44	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 99.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	
26	823	37	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,510.00	
27	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (60 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	
28	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
29	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
30	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	
<b>North Oak Street Total</b>						<b>\$ 14,900.00</b>			<b>\$ 8,330.00</b>				<b>\$ 8,633.00</b>					<b>\$ 13,707.00</b>	

**Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms and Sons Excavating, Inc.				Ward Construction Co.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Village of Deshler) North Oak Street From East Elm Street to Construction Joint at Curve Length: 1190 Feet or 0.23 Mile(s) Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 2400 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																		
31	407	120	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
32	823	100	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00
33	611	1	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Spec.	5	EA	Formed Construction Joint (195 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
35	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
<b>North Oak Steet Total</b>					<b>\$ 34,800.00</b>				<b>\$ 22,121.00</b>				<b>\$ 22,240.00</b>				<b>\$ 33,490.00</b>	

Total of Entire Bid	\$ 158,500.00	\$ 104,072.25	\$ 104,982.00	\$ 148,683.00
---------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------